201006300133 Skagit County Auditor

6/30/2010 Page

1 of

2 3:46PM

Heather M. Rawlins 448 Wooflen Road Burlington, WA 98233

When recorded return to:

Recorded at the request of:

File Number: 99690

Statutory Warranty Deed 99690-1
GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE CO.

THE GRANTORS Thomas E. Croteau and Elizabeth R. Croteau, husband and wife for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to Heather Rawlins, a single woman as her separate estate the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Abbreviated Legal:

Ptn. Lot 49, "PLAT OF THE BURLINGTON ACREAGE PROPERTY"

Tax Parcel Number(s): P62626, 3867-000-049-1007

The North 85 feet of the South 485 feet of the West 140 feet of Tract 49, "PLAT OF THE BURLINGTON ACREAGE PROPERTY", as per Plat recorded in Volume 1 of Plats, page 49, records of Skagit County, Washington.

This conveyance is subject to covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto. If any.

Dated <u>Ce-25-10</u>
1965 P. Protecu
Thomas E. Croteau REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX Elizabeth R. Croteau
JUN 3 0 2010
Amount Paid \$ 3(73.40) Skagit Co. Treasurer By Deputy
STATE OF Washington }
COUNTY OF Skagit } SS:
COUNTY OF Skagn
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas E. Croteau and Elizabeth R. Croteau,

the persons who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be his/her/their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Date:

6-28-10

HICKON

NOTARY PUBLIC 1-07-2011

E OF WASHI

Re My

Notary Public in and for the State of

Residing at , MtVennom My appointment expires: 1/07/2011 Washington

When recorded return to:

Heather M. Rawlins 448 Woollen Road Burlington, WA 98233

Recorded at the request of:

File Number: 99690

## **Statutory Warranty Deed**

THE GRANTORS Thomas E. Croteau and Elizabeth R. Croteau, husband and wife for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to Heather Rawlins, a single woman as her separate estate the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Abbreviated Legal:

Ptn. Lot 49, "PLAT OF THE BURLINGTON ACREAGE PROPERTY"

Tax Parcel Number(s): P62626, 3867-000-049-1007

The North 85 feet of the South 485 feet of the West 140 feet of Tract 49, "PLAT OF THE BURLINGTON ACREAGE PROPERTY", as per Plan recorded in Volume 1 of Plats, page 49, records of Skagit County, Washington.

This conveyance is subject to covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements, if any, affectinguisle, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto

Thomas ( not en	<u> </u>	Samuel Control of the	
Thomas E. Croteau	Elizabeth	R. Croteau	
			iltiere.
		HIIIM	LENN
3 /			
STATE OF N Sconsin	}		215
COUNTY OF DAILS	) SS:		2/5
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evi			edado
before me, and said person(s) acknowledged it to be his/her/their free and voluntary act for	I that he/she/they signed to	his instrument and actions	adge milling
A to be institution in the and voluntary not a	or one uses and purposes to	reducined in this macratic	una.
Date: (2-2)-1/)		/// //	e de la companya de

201006300133 Skagit County Auditor Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at . San Jahn

Jiscansin

Oxp. (2/13